TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hydropoint Data Systems		01/05/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hydropoint Data Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	1726 Corporate Circle	
City:	Petaluma	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94954	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2424232	WEATHERTRAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: jah@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Jonh A. Hughes

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012073-001200US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Hughes
Signature:	/John A. Hughes/
Date:	01/08/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0777

900066275

Total Attachments: 1

source=DeclarationreChange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0778

Declaration re Correction of Assignee's Name in TM Office Records

I, Christopher Spain, am the President and Chief Executive Officer of Hydropoint Data Systems, Inc. An assignment was recorded with the Trademark Office on May 22, 2003 at Reel/Frame: 002655/0100, for Registration No. 2,424,232, showing the Assignee as "Hydropoint Data Systems," a California corporation. The Assignee should have been listed as "Hydropoint Data Systems, Inc.," a California corporation. The "Inc." was omitted from the company name due to an inadvertent error. I therefore wish for a "change of owner's name" to be recorded in the TM Office records, from "Hydropoint Data Systems" to "Hydropoint Data Systems, Inc."

HYDROPOINT DATA SYSTEMS, INC

Dated: ________, 2007

(Signature)

Christopher Spain
President and Chief Executive Officer

60945329 v1

RECORDED: 01/08/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0779